STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE

H.P. 360 - L.D. 497

Resolve, To Direct the Department of Health and Human Services To Report on Child Abuse Prevention Efforts To Implement the Family First Prevention Services Act

Sec. 1. Department of Health and Human Services to report on child abuse prevention efforts to implement the Family First Prevention Services Act. Resolved: That the Department of Health and Human Services shall, no later than January 15, 2022, report to the Joint Standing Committee on Health and Human Services on the department's comprehensive review of the continuum of child abuse prevention services, including primary, secondary and tertiary prevention, undertaken as part of the State's plan to implement the federal Family First Prevention Services Act, Public Law 115-123. The department shall report on its work as part of the State Agency Partnership for Prevention, including, but not limited to, the inventory of prevention services that target support for youth and families and an examination of the gaps in and needs for prevention services that state agencies can collectively work together to fill. The joint standing committee is authorized to report out legislation related to this report to the Second Regular Session of the 130th Legislature.